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Pandemic Emergency Financing Facility (PEF)

Country
Afghanistan
Bangladesh
Benin
Bhutan
Bolivia*

Burkina Faso
Burundi

Cabo Verde
Cambodia
Cameroon

Central African Republic
Chad

Congo, Dem Rep of
Congo, Rep of

Cote d'Ivoire
Djibouti

Dominica

Ethiopia

Fiji

Gambia, The
Ghana

Grenada
Guinea
Guinea-Bissau
Guyana

Haiti

Honduras

PEF Funds (US$)

8,869,070.67

14,872,047.79

1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,500,000.00
4,715,073.93
1,632,612.21
1,000,000.00
1,213,332.35
7,392,057.22
1,000,000.00
2,322,283.54

13,181,549.40

1,286,905.17
2,818,731.45
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
7,236,953.41
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00

3,287,552.45

1,000,000.00
1,700,796.38
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,775,022.46
1,264,937.69

Country Allocations
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Fund Recipient
UNICEF; WHO
UNFPA; WFP
Government
Government
UNICEF; WFP; WHO
UNICEF
UNICEF
Government
Government
UNFPA; UNICEF; WFP; WHO
[FRC
UNFPA; UNICEF
UNFPA; UNICEF; WHO
UNFPA; UNICEF; WHO
[FRC; WHO
Government
WHO
UNICEF
Government
Government

FAO; IFRC; UNFPA; UNICEF:
WFP; WHO;

Government
WHO
Government
WHO
UNICEF
WHO



Country
Kenya
Kosovo
Kyrgyz Republic
Lao
Liberia
Madagascar
Malawi
Maldives
Mali
Mauritania
Moldova
Mongolia
Mozambique
Myanmar
Nepal
Nicaragua
Niger
Nigeria
Pakistan
Papua New Guinea
Rwanda
Sao Tome & Principe
Senegal
Sierra Leone
Somalia
South Sudan
Sri Lanka*
St Lucia

St. Vincent & the
Grenadines

Tanzania
Timor-Leste
Togo
Uganda

PEF Funds (US$)
3,720,494.41
2,231,507.98
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,861,843.59
1,200,913.39
1,000,000.00
3,566,451.53
1,000,000.00
3,666,157.78
1,000,000.00
1,965,017.90
8,068,249.01
1,877,536.40
1,000,000.00
5,347,241.39

15,000,000.00
15,000,000.00
1,252,504.28
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,564,968.47
1,000,000.00
3,076,207.76
1,581,306.85
1,809,695.98
1,000,000.00

1,000,000.00

3,986,804.71
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
2,845,574.63

Fund Recipient
Government
Government

UNICEF
UNICEF; WHO
UNICEF; WHO

Government
UNICEF
Government
Government
WHO
Government
Government
UNFPA; UNICEF; WHO
Government

UNICEF

UNICEF
UNICEF; WHO

Government
UNICEF
Government
Government
Government
UNICEF; WHO

UNICEF

UNICEF; WHO
WHO
Government

Government
WHO

Government
Government
WHO

Government



Country PEF Funds (US$) Fund Recipient

Uzbekistan 4,294,607.48 Government

Vietham* 6,549,215.23 Government

Yemen 4,075,242.12 WHO

Zambia 1,217,199.54 UNICEF
64 195,827,666.55

*As per the PEF Framework, a PEF-eligible country is any IDA member country that is an IDA eligible country (i.e.,
IDA only or blend country) either or both: (a) under the IDA seventeenth replenishment (IDA17), or/and (b) at the
time of submission of a request for funds. Although Bolivia, Sri Lanka and Vietnam are no longer IDA countries
under IDA18, they were IDA countries under IDA17, therefore they continue to be PEF-eligible countries.



