## Pandemic Emergency Financing Facility (PEF) Country Allocations

## **Updated February 2021**

Country	PEF Funds (US\$)	Fund Recipient
Afghanistan	8,869,070.67	UNICEF; WHO
Bangladesh	14,872,047.79	UNFPA; WFP
Benin	1,000,000.00	Government
Bhutan	1,000,000.00	Government
Bolivia*	1,500,000.00	UNICEF; WFP; WHO
Burkina Faso	4,715,073.93	UNICEF
Burundi	1,632,612.21	UNICEF
Cabo Verde	1,000,000.00	Government
Cambodia	1,213,332.35	Government
Cameroon	7,392,057.22	UNFPA; UNICEF; WFP; WHO
Central African Republic	1,000,000.00	IFRC
Chad	2,322,283.54	UNFPA; UNICEF
Congo, Dem Rep of	13,181,549.40	UNFPA; UNICEF; WHO
Congo, Rep of	1,286,905.17	UNFPA; UNICEF; WHO
Cote d'Ivoire	2,818,731.45	IFRC; WHO
Djibouti	1,000,000.00	Government
Dominica	1,000,000.00	WHO
Ethiopia	7,236,953.41	UNICEF
Fiji	1,000,000.00	Government
Gambia, The	1,000,000.00	Government
Ghana	3,287,552.45	FAO; IFRC; UNFPA; UNICEF: WFP; WHO;
Grenada	1,000,000.00	Government
Guinea	1,700,796.38	WHO
Guinea-Bissau	1,000,000.00	Government
Guyana	1,000,000.00	WHO
Haiti	1,775,022.46	UNICEF
Honduras	1,264,937.69	WHO

Country	PEF Funds (US\$)	Fund Recipient
Kenya	3,720,494.41	Government
Kosovo	2,231,507.98	Government
Kyrgyz Republic	1,000,000.00	UNICEF
Lao	1,000,000.00	UNICEF; WHO
Liberia	1,000,000.00	UNICEF; WHO
Madagascar	1,861,843.59	Government
Malawi	1,200,913.39	UNICEF
Maldives	1,000,000.00	Government
Mali	3,566,451.53	Government
Mauritania	1,000,000.00	WHO
Moldova	3,666,157.78	Government
Mongolia	1,000,000.00	Government
Mozambique	1,965,017.90	UNFPA; UNICEF; WHO
Myanmar	8,068,249.01	Government
Nepal	1,877,536.40	UNICEF
Nicaragua	1,000,000.00	UNICEF
Niger	5,347,241.39	UNICEF; WHO
Nigeria	15,000,000.00	Government
Pakistan	15,000,000.00	UNICEF
Papua New Guinea	1,252,504.28	Government
Rwanda	1,000,000.00	Government
Sao Tome & Principe	1,000,000.00	Government
Senegal	1,564,968.47	UNICEF; WHO
Sierra Leone	1,000,000.00	UNICEF
Somalia	3,076,207.76	UNICEF; WHO
South Sudan	1,581,306.85	WHO
Sri Lanka*	1,809,695.98	Government
St Lucia	1,000,000.00	Government
St. Vincent & the Grenadines	1,000,000.00	WHO
Tanzania	3,986,804.71	Government
Timor-Leste	1,000,000.00	Government
Togo	1,000,000.00	WHO
Uganda	2,845,574.63	Government

Country	PEF Funds (US\$)	Fund Recipient
Uzbekistan	4,294,607.48	Government
Vietnam*	6,549,215.23	Government
Yemen	4,075,242.12	WHO
Zambia	1,217,199.54	UNICEF
64	195,827,666.55	

<sup>\*</sup>As per the PEF Framework, a PEF-eligible country is any IDA member country that is an IDA eligible country (i.e., IDA only or blend country) either or both: (a) under the IDA seventeenth replenishment (IDA17), or/and (b) at the time of submission of a request for funds. Although Bolivia, Sri Lanka and Vietnam are no longer IDA countries under IDA18, they were IDA countries under IDA17, therefore they continue to be PEF-eligible countries.